Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Wildwood World Magnet School Annex
Contract Number: 1560

General Contractor: Paschen Millhouse Joint Venture llI
Payment Application: #11

Amount Paid: $1,383,895.76

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 8/20/14

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Wildwood



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date: July 9, 2015
Project:  Wildwood World Magnet School Annex/Renovation
PBC#: C1560

Monthly Estimate No.: Eleven (11)
For the Period:  6/1/2015 to  6/30/2015

To: Paschen/Milhouse JV 111

In accordance with Resolution No. - adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on

refating to the § Revenue Bonds issued by the
Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning
as in said Reselution), T hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

I. Obligations in the amounts stated hercin have been incurred by the Commission and that each
item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and
2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts

previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect -
Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price
(said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:

PASCHEN/MILHOUSE JV iIi

5515 N. EAST RIVER ROAD, CHICAGO, IL 60656
Wildwood Werld Magnet School Annex/Renovation

Is now entitled to the sum oft $1,383,895.76

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE -
ADDITIONS -

DEDUCTIONS -

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION -
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE -

10,618,000.00

10,618,000.00

= N

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $7,385,253.81

TOTAL RETENTION A 530,900.00
a) Reserve Withheld @ 5% of Total Amount Earned

but Not to Exceed 10% of Contract Price $ 5§30,900.00
b} Liens and Other Withholding 5 -

¢) Liguidated Damages Withheld $ -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Inclede This Payment): $ 6,854,353.81

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID: 3 5,470,458.05

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT: Ry 1,383,895.76

Berta Perez Loro, PRC



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGD

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 2}
PROJECT: Wildwood World Magniet School AnnexfRenovation CONTRACTOR: PASCHENMILHOUSE Jv DATE: 713/2015
PEC #: C1560 3518 N. EAST RIVER ROAD, CHICAGD, 1L 60656
JOE LOCATION: 6950 N. Hiawatha Ave, Chisage. L 0655
Monthly Estimate No: For the Perind: SMIZ01S to 61301205
OWNER: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGS
STATE OF: UNQIS
COUNTY OF: COOK
The Affiany, Rofand Scheider, being first duly sworn on vath, deposes and says that hesshe is on aythorized agent of PaschenMithause 1V [, an Hlinois corporation, and duly authorized 1 make this Affidavil in bebatf of said surperstion, and fndividuzlly,
it dac/she 35 well aquainted with the fiets herein set forth and thal s3id corporation it the Conizactor with e Public Palfing Commission of Chicagn, Ownur, under Contrnet No. C1360 dated the 71 s day of July, 2014, for the Geners! Construction on the
Tolloswing projent.
Wildwood World Magnet School Annex/Renovation PBC Contract No #C 1560 Pasche
6950 N. Hiawatha Ave, Chicago, L 80656
That the following sistements are made fis the purpose of provusing i rsial peyment off 5 EIRIBYSI6 under the serans of said contract, Thal, for the pusposs of said Contract, the folimying persens have been practed with, and have
furaishied or prepared materizl, equipment, supplies aid services for, and have done labor on siad imptovenicnt. That, the respective amounts et finth epposite their names in the full smount of momey due and s become due 1 sack of them Tespeatively;
Tlest, the work foz which paymenst Jins becn sequested has been comphetod, fres and clear of sny and alt chaims, liens, sharges and expeases of any kind whatssever and in fall complisnee with the Contract Docuaieat znd b requiremnenia of said Gvner undsr e,
That this sunesent i fell, true, snd complete stateiment of ail such porsans and of e full amownt row duc ond e smeu herefolore paidsach of Won for such Jabor, materials, squipment, and services, fiarnished or prepared by each of them o oron acceant
of said work, as staed:
1 2 3 4 5 B 7 8 2 10 i1 12
[TYPECFWORR] ™ SUBCONTRAC R RAMY T BRIGINAL THANGE ROFRSTED ) “WORR COMPLETED TEES REY
CONTRACT CRDERS CONTRACT COMPLETE PREVIOUS CURRENT TCTAL RETAINAGE NET DUE T0
AMOUNT TOTAL PREVIOUS THS BECOME
PERIOD DUE
Mechanical A&H Mechanigal, Ing, $1.445.000.00 $0.00 $1.445.000.00 82.22% $915,566.45 §272,47536 $1.188.041.61;  §118,804.18 62400084 324522782 5375,762.37
fngwall ALA Orywall & Taping Services $648,000.00 $20392.00 §E677,392.00 89.85% §471,302.00 $137.826.00 $608,922.00 33385260 5424.171.80]  $150,880 60 $107.339.60
Windaws Aumitat Carp $223.986.00 $0.00 $223.980.00 75 BR%;| $135,000.400 534,832.00 $159.832.00 51698320 $121.500.00 $31,348.80 $73.131.20)
Visual Oraplay Units. | Adr Flow Archilechzral $27660.00 $§0.00 $27.600.00 3.00% $0.00 $0.00 $9.00 $0.00 000 $0.00 §27.6006.00
Plumbing. B. 8ruce Plumbing $720.000.00 $6,972.00 $£726.972.00 74.35% $451.646.00 $72.636.00: $540.462.00 §54,048.20 $415,661.40 F70,772.40 §240,538.20,
ERetrical Btock Electric Company $1,050,000.00: $53.975.00 51,103,970.00, T4.45% 5601,275.00 $220.550.00 5821,865.00 $62,186.50 §541,147.50|  $198,531.00 $364.291.50
Waterproofing Bole Watsrproohng Systems £23.200.00 $0.00 $23.200.00 26.72% $6,200.00 $0.00 $6,200.00 5620.00 $5.580.00 3$0.00 517.620.00
Landscaping Bifar Patch iandscapmg Sve £103,100.80 $0.00 $103,100,00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00; 3000 $103.160.60
Floocing C.E Kersgard Compam $£93,400.00 $0.00 $1593 400.00 0.00%. $0.00 50.00 $0.00 3000 50.00 50.00 $192.400,00
Roofing FE Raoftes Corp $237,000.00 $1,651.00; §238,651,00 7448% $142,200.00 $35.550.00 $177.750.00 $17.775.00 5127 98080 $31,905.00 $78.676.00]
Omamental Fence  {Fence Mastars, inc. $53,000.00 $0.00 $53,000.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 50.06 5000 353,000,00f
Metats Great {.akes Wesl $169.0600.09 $0.00 5169,006.00 50.21% 374.759.04 $10,101.86 $84,851.00 $5.486.10 $67,283.14 59.061.76 $92,625.10
CIP Concrels Hugh Henry Construction $716,500.00 -528,163.00 3$638,337,00 87.89% $596.000.00 $3.953.72 $604,553.72 589537 §589,192.01 314,859.24 $84.278.85
Carpentry JADE Carpentry $220 50000 §2624.00 $231,124.09 78.27% $86,907.50 $23.967.00 $180,884.50 $13.085.45 $78.218.75] $284.586.30 $68,210.85
Excavation JEM Site Development, inc, $290.,000,00 $23504.00 $413.504.00 50.425 $208.504.00 3000 $208.504.00 $20,850.40 318765360 50,00 $225,850.40
Weste Compactors | J-Mag $29.71800 50.00 $29.718.00 0.00% $0.60 $0.00 £0900 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 $28.718.00
pAcoustical Celng | Just Rife Acoustics §72,500.00 50.60 572 500.00 0.00% $0.60 $0.00 $0.00: 50.00 $0.00 36,00 $72,500.00
Lockers Lyon Wi Products. $0,00 $40.285.00 540,285.00 T 85% $31,285.00 $0.99 534.285.00 $3,128.50 $28,156.50 $0.09 $12,128.50
Fire Protection Metropofitan Fire Protection $121,250.00 §0.00 $121,250.00 71.86% $76476.00 517,925.00 $#4.401.00 3944010 $68,928.40/ 316,132,850 $36,280.10
Dexriaktion Midway Contracting Group $30,800.00 50.00 5$30,80¢.00 £.00% 50.00 $0.00 5¢.00 Sooe $0.60 $0.00 $30.500.001
Temp Fence Natianal Fence $21.190.00 $3.544.00 $24.734.00 95 43% $20.§79.54 §3,423.88 $23.663.40 $2,360.34 $18,161.59 $3.081.47 $1,490.54
Tie QC Enterprises, Ing. §105,000,00 $0.00 5105,0060.00 16.67% §0.00: 317.498.65 317,458 .65 $1,749.87 §8.00/ 315,748.79 $89,251.22
Suveying Sanchez & Assoicales, P.G. $15.918.00 §2,176.00 $18,094.00 100.00% $18,094.50 §0.00 $15,094.00 $1,805.40 5$16.284.60 50.00 £3.809.40!
Counters Sprovien's Custom Counters $135,008.00 30.00: 5135,000.00 30.08% 540,610.21 5009 540,610.2+ $4.067.02 $36,549.19] 50.00 $58.450.81
Earth Reterdion Stalworth $41.528.00, $0.00 $41.636.00 0.00% $6.00 50.00: 50.00 $0.00 $0.001 £0.08 341.£38.00
Elavator Thyssen Krupp Elevator 5117.,000,00 §0.00 $137,000.00 §8.75% 558,500.00 $45.337.50 £103,837.50 $5.191.88 $52,850.00; 34598581 $18.354.38!
Pamting Uptown Dscarating Cop $80,600.00 $0.00 $90,00¢.00 13.25%: 50.090 $14,925.00 $11.925.00 §$1,192.50 50.00 $i0,732.50 $79,267.5¢
|Stem Wauk Steel LLC $632.000.00 $23.015.00 §722,045.00 99.17%; $705.234.00 §10.781 .00 5716,015.00 £36,190.75 §634,710.60 345203 65 $42.500.75
Kasonry WEF Construction, Ing., $545,000.040 -$1,565.00 $647,094.00 97.82% $445.805.70 $187,209.80 $633.015.50 §32,354.70 $401,225.13}  $19943567 546 .433.20
Spray Eweproafing  TWHkin Insylation Compan) $59.50000|  -511,300.00 §48.200.00 §7.18% §4%,370.00 $5470.00 §46 840.00 $4.684.00 33723340 $4.923.00 $6,044.00
Subtotat Subcontractor Costs 38.415.754.00]  $145.764.00 $8.561 556.00 71.93% §5,137.114.841 3119231585 58,325,431 23| $474.681.05 54576,2020¢) §4.178.548.23 52,706,807.77
Generat Condiions/Contractors
QHEP §1,537.206.00| -5123.820.69 3141338531 59.43% $649,243.6% §151,578.91 $840,822 52 886,218.95 $600.755.05] $183.847.53 $626.781.74
Bond/nsurance $135.000.00 50.00 $135.000.00 £00.00% $135 00000 $0.00 $135,000,90 50.00 3121,500.00 $13.500.00 $0.00
Mabiilration 380,000.00 $0.00 $80.600.00 160.60% $80.000.00 $0.09 580.000.00 $e.a0 £72.000.00 $8,000.00 $0.60
Canstrugiion Contingency 5$300,000.00 -521,943.3% $275.056.68 0.G0%! $0.00 3000 $0.00 50.00 5080 s0.00 $273.056 69
Allo $350,000.00 $0.00 $150,000.0¢ 2.00% $0.00 $6.05 50.00 30.90 $0.00: $0.00 $1£0.000.00
$0.00
Subtatal General Conditions,
Contingency, Allowances,
QHAP 32,202,206 00| -$145.764.00 $2,656,442.00 51.34% 386424361 §19¢,575.91 $1,055.822.52 $56,218.95 3764.256.05! $205247,53]  $1,056,83843
Total Base Agreement $10,618.000.00 $9,00 §10.618,000.00 59.55% $5,001,35805] $1.303,895.76 $7.385.253.81 £$530,%00.00] $5470.458.06] 51,283,895.76 $3.763,646.15




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (20f2)

Amount of Original Contract | $10,618,000.00 Work Completed to Date $7,385,253.81
Exiras to Contract $0.00 i Tolal Retained $530,900.00

Tolal Contract and Ext:ask S _10,618,000.00 _ Nel Amount Earned $6,854,353.81
Credits to Contract $0.00. Previously Paid $5,470,458.05
Adjusied Total Contract | $10,618,000.00 Nel Amount Due this Payment; $1,383,895.76

These provision should not be construed as conferring any right hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of exiting
lien laws.

Contractor centifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors
(including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the

payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights
hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers,

workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by Affiant for Affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct and genuine, that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally,
that there is no claim either legal or equitable 10 defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien. that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of materials or
other agents acting on behalf of Affiant in connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as Affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and

material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed. That neither the partial payment for any pant thereof has been assigned;

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIE;BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the amount or amounts so paid: and if any liens remains unsatisfied

after all payments are made, the Contractor shall MMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including
all costs and a reasonable attorne

Signed: 0{ M
(1o be signed by the President or Authorized Agent) Subscribed andsworn before me this da , 2015
]
Printed Name: Roland Schneider
Title Vice President “

My Commission Expires (/‘ g' /(

A AR T NS
OFFICIAL SEAL Wg
g KRISTINA L ERDMANN 2
; NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINCIS 6
;Z Y COMBAISSION EXPIRES:0B/08/18
:':JW WA RATLAY *.M“‘-"\N\MM





